Secured Creditor, the constructive possession of which has been taken by the Authorised 

Officer of Indian Overseas Bank, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what 

is" and "Whatever there is" on 30/10/2025 for recovery of Rs.60,71,995.11 ( Rupees Sixty Lakh 
Seventy One ThoUSand Nine Hundred Ninety Five and Paise Eleven Only) as on 09/10/2025 
along with further interest at contractual rates and rests, besides costs/ charges incurred till 

the date of repayment in full due to the Indian Overseas Bank, Secured Creditor from the 

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK